Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683726

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Lin, Chin-Yuan Name: **Execution Date: 10/25/2001**

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

AVISION INC. Name:

Street Address: No. 20, Creation Rd. 1

Internal Address: Science-Based Industrial Park

Hsin-Chu Hsien City:

State:

Country: TAIWAN

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: +886-2-8923-7390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: WINSTON HSU

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="AVIP0013ASS1.TIF"

PATENT

800001520 REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0393

Docket No. AVIP0013USA

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| I, (A | ssignor Name) | Chin-Yuan Lin, | residing at (| (Address) No | .131, Sec.3. |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| Han-Kou Rd., 7 | Tai-Chung City, | Taiwan, R.O.C. | , have inve | nted a device | e called |
| METHOD OF D | ETECTING DEF | ECTS ON A TRANS | SPARENT F | ILM IN A SCA | ANNER " |
| (Assignee address) No. 2 R.O.C., wishes t | name) AV O, Creation Rd o acquire the enti | ISION INC., (h. 1, Science-Based) ire right, title, and intended therefor in the United | ereinafter ' Industrial P erest in and t | "Assignee"), o Park, Hsinchu to the invention | of (Assignee . Taiwan, n and to any |
| the receipt of what Assignor, hereby above described foreign countries, and all letters particularly as the second | hich is hereby ac sells, assigns, an invention in the . The rights grantent which may be | ion of the sum of Or eknowledged, and of nd transfers to Assig e United States and nted include the enti- be granted on the invalud and extensions of the | ther good ar nee the full its territoria re right, title, rention, inclu | nd valuable co and exclusive al possessions , and interest in iding any right | onsideration, right to the , and in all n and to any ts gained by |
| States and any an Assignee, as the | nd all foreign coassignee of my er | uest the Patent and Truntries to issue any ntire right, title, and its successors a | and all lette interest in an | rs patent, whe | n issued, to |
| known to me res papers, to execute and to generally | pecting the inver e all divisions, co do those things re ee proper protecti | communicate to Astrion, to testify in an entinuations, substitute necessary to aid Assiron for the invention | y legal proc tions, renewa gnee and its | eedings, to sig al and reissue a successors an | n all lawful applications, d assigns to |
| Date: Oct > | []001 , | Chin-Yuan | Lin | (Assignor sig | gnature) |

Assignment. Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/07/2002

Chin-Yuan Lin (Print Assignor's name)

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0394